CH \$365.00 34070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		06/30/2017	TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREZIO HEALTH, INC. (f/k/a ONSITE SERVICES CO.)
Street Address:	30275 HUDSON DRIVE
City:	NOVI
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48377-4115
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3407064	ONSITE
Registration Number:	1286429	ONSITE
Registration Number:	4621471	YOUR SURGICAL SOLUTIONS PARTNER
Registration Number:	4621470	YOUR SURGICAL SOLUTIONS PARTNER
Registration Number:	4621472	YOUR SURGICAL SOLUTIONS PARTNER
Registration Number:	4649485	PREZIO
Registration Number:	4649486	PREZIO
Registration Number:	4649484	PREZIO
Serial Number:	85687812	INTERTWINGULARITY
Serial Number:	85687783	INTERTWINGLE
Serial Number:	85687802	INTERTWINGULARITY
Serial Number:	85687776	INTERTWINGLE
Serial Number:	85687794	INTERTWINGULARITY
Serial Number:	85687753	INTERTWINGLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006097 FRAME: 0121

900411846

Phone: 858-550-6433

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1436 PREZIO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Release_Executed#page1.tif source=IP Release_Executed#page2.tif source=IP Release_Executed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006097 FRAME: 0122

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of ______, 2017, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of PREZIO HEALTH, INC. formerly known as ONSITE SERVICES CO., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 30275 Hudson Drive, Novi, MI 48377-4115.

Recital

WHEREAS pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2011 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, Company granted to Lender a security interest in certain Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein), including without limitation the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Company and Lender, dated as of March 28, 2011 (as may have been amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "LSA") or (ii) the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Lender hereby irrevocably and forever terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interest in the Intellectual Property granted by the Company to Lender under the LSA or the Security Agreement, and, in the case of any trademarks in which Company granted a security interest to Lender under the LSA or the Security Agreement, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark. Lender hereby releases and reassigns to the Company, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of Lender in and to the Intellectual Property to the Company.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Release.</u> Lender understands and agrees that this Release of Security Interest may be recorded by or for the Company with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. <u>Further Actions.</u> Lender further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Company may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release of Security Interest, <u>provided that</u> all such documents are to be prepared by counsel to the Company and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Company.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Name:

tle: Vice Presiden

39200 W. Six Mile Road, M/C 7578

Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Description	Patent / Application Number	Issue/ Application Date
Methods and systems for identifying, marking and inventorying large quantities of unique surgical instruments	9,305,218 13/830,688	04/05/16 03/14/13
Modified Rongeur	14/193,650	02/28/14

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2014 at Reel and Frame Number 032731/0024.

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Medk	Junisdiction	Serial Number	Registration Number
ONSITE	USA	78/835,639	3,407,064
ONSITE	USA	73/392,482	1,286,429
YOUR SURGICAL	USA	85/408,138	4,621,471
SOLUTIONS PARTNER			
YOUR SURGICAL	USA	85/408,124	4,621,470
SOLUTIONS PARTNER			
YOUR SURGICAL	USA	85/408,142	4,621,472
SOLUTIONS PARTNER			
PREZIO	USA	85/387,459	4,649,485
PREZIO	USA	85/387,472	4,649,486
PREZIO	USA	85/387,449	4,649,484
INTERTWINGULARITY	USA	85/687,812	
INTERTWINGLE	USA	85/687,783	
INTERTWINGULARITY	USA	85/687,802	
INTERTWINGLE	USA	85/687,776	
INTERTWINGULARITY	USA	85/687,794	
INTERTWINGLE	USA	85/687,753	

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2011 at Reel and Frame Number 4516/0149¹, on August 07, 2012 at Reel and Frame Number 4837/0915² and on April 22, 2014 at Reel and Frame Number 5266/0547³.

147009900 v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006097 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 06/30/2017

¹ With respect to registered trademarks 3,407,064 and 1,286,429

² With respect to registered trademarks 4,621,471, 4,621,470, 4,621,472, 4,649,485, 4,649,486 and 4,649,484

³ With respect to trademark serial numbers 85/687,812, 85/687,783, 85/687,802, 85/687,776, 85/687,794, 85/687,753